



2026:BHC-AUG:17243
wp2239-18.doc

drp

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.2239 OF 2018

Ramdas Tukaram Dhokane

PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra and Others

RESPONDENTS

.....
Mr. P. S. Pawar, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mrs. V. N. Patil (Jadhav), AGP for Respondent - State
.....

[CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]

DATE : 17th JANUARY, 2025

ORDER :

1. Office note shows that report of the notice issued to Respondents No.3 and 5 to 7 is awaited.
2. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that Respondents No.3 and 5 to 7 are not necessary parties and they are formal parties. It is submitted that these respondents have also not contested the application in the Trial Court. Hence, he seeks deletion of Respondents No.3 and 5 to 7.
3. Deletion of Respondents No. 3 and 5 to 7 is permitted at the risk of the Petitioner. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks.

[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE]
JUDGE

drp/wp2239-18.doc