



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

109 WRIT PETITION NO. 2239 OF 2018

RAMDAS TUKARAM DHOKANE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P. S. Pawar, Advocate for the Petitioner.  
Mr. D. R. Korde, AGP for Respondent-State.  
Mr. Vijay R. Autade, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 4.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Place this matter "for Admission" on 17.04.2026.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)