



iiwale

1

1010-wp-22:



2026:BHC-AUG:17243

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1010 WRIT PETITION NO. 2239 OF 2018

Ramdas Tukaram Dhokane

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

AGP for Respondent No.1: Mrs. D. S. Jape

Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 to 4 : Mr. Autade Vijay R

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 17.04.2026

PER COURT :

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. The petition is pending since 2018.
3. To give one more opportunity to the petitioner, place the matter for dismissal on 18.04.2026.

[SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE]
JUDGE