



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

904 WRIT PETITION NO. 2239 OF 2018

RAMDAS TUKARAM DHOKANE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. P. S. Pawar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mrs. D. S. Jape, AGP for Respondent-State.
Mr. Vijay R. Autade, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 4.

...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 18th APRIL, 2026

P.C.:-

1. Both the learned Advocates submit that the suit is now posted for orders. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that, during the pendency of the present petition, the evidence has already been closed and the suit was posted for arguments.
2. Mr. Autade, learned Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 4 submits that the arguments have also been concluded and the suit is now posted for orders.
3. Considering the above, I am not inclined to entertain the present petition and the same is accordingly disposed of.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)